Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Choose the correct form of verb:l...........ccccceieennne to school yesterday.
Choose the correct form of verb:He has already ................... two glasses of water.
Choose the correct form of verb:We had never .......................... Karachi before.
Choose the correct form of verb:l ... done my duty.

Choose the correct form of verb:She is ....................... French at present

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:It was such a delicate situation.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:She always remained unswerving.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:demonstrate means

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:filter means

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:The students are all geared up.

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:How cold the night is This is a/an
................... sentence.

Answers Choice

A. dot not go
B. did not go
not go
does not go

drink
drunk
drank
drinking

go to
goes to
gone to

going

have

has

have been
had been

learning
learnt
learn
learns

nataure
natur
natcher
nature

oow» UOWr UOWr OOWP U0OWPF OOl

. addiction
. adiction
. addicton
. addition

. angish

. anguish
. enguish
. inguish

. tindency

. tandency
. tendency
. tendeacy

difficult
easy
sensitive
fragile

firm and resolute
patient

ready to face
prepared for the worst

dictate
show
experiment
text

make
mix
separate
join

ready

silent
motivated
keen

assertive

. interrogative
. exclamatory
. imperative

COm» DO > DOWP UOWP DOWr UOWP» UOm» D0WP DOW:



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:| ...........c.cccceeneene you to ride my bike if

you like.

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:You

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:The boy laughs loudly. The underlined

word is a/an

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:lt is time to shut up the shop. The

passive voice of this sentence is ..................

Choose the correct form of verb:She

Choose the correct form of verb:lIt

Choose the correct form of verb:They

Choose the correct form of verb:He

Choose the correct form of verb:She

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:Whose woods these are | think i know.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:My little horse must think it Queer.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:To ask if there is some mistake.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:To watch his woods fill up with snow.

since morning.

since last night.

cards for six hours.

here since 1970.

Europe since childhood.

A. had given
B. give

D. gives
A. ought to

C. must
D. would

A. intransitive verb

C. transitive verb
D. irregular verb

A. It was time for the shop to be shut
up.

C. It is time for the shop to shut up.
D. It is time for the shop to being shut

up.
A. Work

B. Worked
C. Is working

. Rained
. Rains

. Will rain
Play

. Are Playing
. Shall Play

oOow» OOm>P

Came
Come
. Is coming

. Had visited

Visited
. Will visit

Thoagh

Thoegh
Thuogh

Vatche
Watche
Vatch

OW> TOUP DOUP UOW

. Faormhous
. Farmhous
Fomhouse

Shacke
Shaik

Oow>» OOW

Shack

City
Indoor

Community
. Ordinary

Happy
True

. understanding
Truth
Faith

OW» DOWP O Ow

A. Overlook
B. Neglect
C. Hurt



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:"Deep" means

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:Saad ran with great speed. The

underlined phrase is a/an

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:Do you respect your elders? This is an

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:There is some milk in the jug. The

underlined word is a/an

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:Poverty is a problem in most of the

countries. The underlined word is a/an

Choose the correct option according to the grammar:The correct pronunciation of 'mistake’

is
The always ............. back home late.

Shahida ........... a sad song today.

She was ............. the students.

It had been .............. since last night

Ifyour ........... my advice, you ............. your goal.
Choose the correct spelling word

The always.............. back home late

Shahida ................ a sad song today:

She was .............. the students.

It had been ............. since last night:

fyou ...ccooeieneen. my advice, you .......... your goal:

choose the word with correct spelling:

>

oo

owp

oo

ow» Uow

Com» CDOw

COwm» UOow

OW» COWP OUOW

ow» Do

DOW> UOW

oWPH TOW

Plain
Superficial
Shallow

Preposition phrase
Adjective Phrase
Noun Phrase

Assertive sentence

Exclamatory Sentence
Imperative Sentence

Reflexive pronoun
Personal pronoun

Exclamatory pronoun

Collective noun
Material noun
Countable noun

ml'take
m ['ctack

ml'stalk

comes
came
had come

sang
will sing

had sung

teaches
teach
taught

rain

rained
was raining

will act upon/will acheive
will act upon/achieve
act upon/achieve

continuuos
continouus
cuuntinoos

comes
came
had come

sang
will sing

had sung

teaches
teach
taught

rain

rained
was raining

will act upon/will achieve
will act upon/achieve
act upon/achieve

continuuos
continouus
. cuuntinoos



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

choose the word with correct spelling

choose the word with correct spelling:

choose the word with correct spelling:

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word
Apparently means:

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word
There was absolute silence in the hall.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word
Aware of mean

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word
curative means:

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word
He enjoys the respect of his peers

The people who are dissatisfied with their lives may also resort to drug addiction.The
underlined word is:

That was the reason why he came late. The underlined clause is a/an..........

I know the woman whose child was hurt. The underlined word is a:

Identify the relative pronoun in the following words:

Who has been punished. This is a/an:

She ............. her cat very much:

We ............ the zoo next Monday.

The fire ............. at night.

They ............ to school when the storm broke.
I have been studying ............... 3 hours

A
B
D
A
B
C

owp

B.

C.

Dow>» DowWm

oW DOmP DOWP UOWP DOWP» 0U0WP» 00w

DoOw» DOmP

OW» CDOWP OUOW

expariment

. experement

. exparement

influance

. infloance
. infloence

parmanent
permement
parmanant

unclearly
darkly
gladly
deep
fearsome

pleasant

believe
capable of
good at

intend to health

intend to recover
intend to

relateives

colleagues
enemies

reflexive pronoun

possessive pronoun
subjective pronoun

adverb clause

noun clause
none of these

verb
conjuction

indefinite pronoun
how

why
since

adverb phrase
adjective phrase

adverb clause

loved
loving

love
visit
visited
visiting
is burn
burning

was burn

are going
went
gone

since
always



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

Choose the word with correct spelling:

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the word with correct spelling

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:
Drug addiction is a common problem

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:
Genetic means:

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:
The patient made a rapid recovery

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:
We must eliminate this evil.

Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:
Addicts undergo several problems

The moment_which is lost is lost forever.

Whom is a/an:

Identify the adjective phrase in the following.

The umbrella which is red is mine. The adjective clause is the above sentence is:

He is the boy who stole my pen. Here "who" is a pronoun............

The incident happened at ............. time.

A big chunk of snow detached from the ............... .

lts path become wider and .............. .

D

A

oow

oow

ow>

cow

o>

oow

DOr> DOW

OW» CDOWP OUOW

. before

. quear
. quier
. queir

. dependance

. depandence
. depandance

absolately
absoletely
absalutely

tindency
tendancy
tendincy

mutual
decided
famous

relating to public

relating to creation

slow
gradual
steady

control
overcome
hide

face

create
cause

indefinite pronoun
reflexive pronoun
. possessive pronoun

adverb
personal pronoun
reflexive pronoun

in a polite manner
everywhere in the word
that makes a mistake

The umbrella
which

is mine
personal

possessive
reflexive

Evening
Dawn

11 o'clock
Mountain

Iceberg
Hill

Safer
Bigger

Deeper

. Thunder

relating to human being



86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

The avalanche leapt like a wild............... .

The next moment, there was a great ............. dugin it.

All this happened in the wink of an/a ................ .

The houses were ............. down by blast.
There were bticrag black ............ in the snow covered village.
There were bticrag black ............ in the snow covered village.

The woman screamed and two children ............. .

The alarm bell began to ............ .

The hose of ............ was buried in the snow.

.................. were lit in houses here and there.

Most of them stood like ..................... .

Once or twice in a ................ man has to face such a situation.

Avalanches make people dumb with ................ .

The avalanches had taken an unexpected ................... .

The avalanches struck the ............. of the village.
The avalanches struck the ............. of the village.
Bartel was found after a ............. of an hour.

Bartel's was covered in ................ .

o

owp

oow

B
C
D
A
C
D

A
B
C

OWP» UOWP TOWP 00w

DOr> TOW

ow» Cowp

OWP» UOWP UOUP UOW

Lizerd
Leopard

Crash
Panic
Damage

Blast

Explosion
Time

Shaken
Moved

Destroyed

Spots
Scratches
Marks

Spots
Scratches
Marks

Wept
Yelled
Woke up

Tinkle

Chime
Jingle

Smith
William

Catherine

Bulbs
Candle
Torches

Posts
panic stricken
Dead people

Year

Decade
Month

Arrivel
Blasts

Thunder

Way
Path
Road

Middle
Bank
Side

. Middle
. Bank
. Side

. One third

. Haif
. Three fourth

. Snow
. Sharpnels
. Debris



104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

Bartel,s .............. was a bit wounded.

Bartel was the................. to be brought to the first aid post.

None of them was seriously ................ .

None of them was seriously ................ .

John's wife was sitting on the ................ .

People were helping the ................ .

There was a strong smell of ............... .

There was shortage of ................. .

They sentout ................ and demanded blankets, quilts and mattresses.’

Tom stood at the ................ .

Two ........... were buried under the snow.

Tom could not go with the ............... squad.

The rescue squad took away all the ................ and sticks.
Albert and his parent lived in the .......... part of the village.

w >

. Head
. Leg

D. Chin

O®» DOWP DOUPOOW OW» DOWP DOWP TOWP UOW

OWP» UOWP UOUP UOW

First
Third
Second

Cared
Thinkimg

Hurt
Hurt

Thinkimg
Cared

Chair
Carpet

Bed

Boy
Doctor
Practitioner

(0]]
Petrol
Medicine

Beds

Medicine
Strechers

Texts
. Signals

. Messengers
. Window

Wall
Gate

Boys
Woman
Houses

Helping

Helicopter
Flighter

Equipments
Bandages

Medicine
Upper

Lower
Far



