

9th Class English Chapter 8 Avalanche KPK Boards Online Mcqs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
SI	Questions	
1	Choose the correct form of verb:I to school yesterday.	A. dot not go B. did not go C. not go D. does not go
2	Choose the correct form of verb:He has already two glasses of water.	A. drink B. drunk C. drank D. drinking
3	Choose the correct form of verb:We had never Karachi before.	A. go to B. goes to C. gone to D. going
4	Choose the correct form of verb:I done my duty.	A. have B. has C. have been D. had been
5	Choose the correct form of verb:She is French at present	A. learning B. learnt C. learn D. learns
6	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. nataure B. natur C. natcher D. nature
7	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. addiction B. adiction C. addicton D. addition
8	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. angish B. anguish C. enguish D. inguish
9	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. tindency B. tandency C. tendency D. tendeacy
10	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: It was such a delicate situation.	A. difficult B. easy C. sensitive D. fragile
11	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: She always remained unswerving.	A. firm and resolute B. patient C. ready to face D. prepared for the worst
12	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:demonstrate means	A. dictate B. show C. experiment D. text
13	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:filter means	A. make B. mix C. separate D. join
14	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: The students are all geared up.	A. ready B. silent C. motivated D. keen
15	Choose the correct option according to the grammar: How cold the night is This is a/an sentence.	A. assertive B. interrogative C. exclamatory D. imperative

16	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:I you to ride my bike if you like.	A. had given B. give C. will give D. gives
17	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:You be punctual.	A. ought to B. should C. must D. would
18	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:The boy laughs loudly. The underlined word is a/an	A. intransitive verb B. regular verb C. transitive verb D. irregular verb
19	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:It is time to shut up the shop. The passive voice of this sentence is	A. It was time for the shop to be shut up. B. It is time for the shop to be shut up. C. It is time for the shop to shut up. D. It is time for the shop to being shut up.
20	Choose the correct form of verb:Shesince morning.	A. Work B. Worked C. Is working D. Had been working
21	Choose the correct form of verb:ltsince last night.	A. Rained B. Rains C. Had been raining D. Will rain
22	Choose the correct form of verb:Theycards for six hours.	A. Play B. Had been Playing C. Are Playing D. Shall Play
23	Choose the correct form of verb:Hehere since 1970.	A. Had been coming B. Came C. Come D. Is coming
24	Choose the correct form of verb:SheEurope since childhood.	A. Had visited B. Had been visiting C. Visited D. Will visit
25	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. Thoagh B. Though C. Thoegh D. Thuogh
26	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. Vatche B. Watche C. Vatch D. Watch
27	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. Farmhouse B. Faormhous C. Farmhous D. Fomhouse
28	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. Shacke B. Shaik C. Shake D. Shack
29	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: Whose woods these are I think i know.	A. Forest B. City C. Indoor D. Community
30	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:My little horse must think it Queer.	A. Ordinary B. Strange C. Happy D. True
31	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:To ask if there is some mistake.	A. understanding B. Truth C. Faith D. Wrong done
32	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word:To watch his woods fill up with snow.	A. Overlook B. Neglect C. Hurt D. See

33	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: "Deep" means	A. Depth B. Plain C. Superficial D. Shallow
34	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:Saad ran with great speed. The underlined phrase is a/an	A. Preposition phrase B. Adjective Phrase C. Noun Phrase D. Adverb Phrase
35	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:Do you respect your elders? This is an	A. Assertive sentence B. Interrogative sentence C. Exclamatory Sentence D. Imperative Sentence
36	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:There is some milk in the jug. The underlined word is a/an	A. Reflexive pronoun B. Personal pronoun C. Indefinite pronoun D. Exclamatory pronoun
37	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:Poverty is a problem in most of the countries. The underlined word is a/an	A. Abstract noun B. Collective noun C. Material noun D. Countable noun
38	Choose the correct option according to the grammar:The correct pronunciation of 'mistake' is	A. ml'take B. m l'ctack C. m l'st e l k' D. ml'stalk
39	The always back home late.	A. come B. comes C. came D. had come
40	Shahida a sad song today.	A. sang B. will sing C. is singing D. had sung
41	She was the students.	A. teaches B. teach C. taught D. teaching
42	It had been since last night	A. rain B. raining C. rained D. was raining
43	If your my advice, you your goal.	A. act upon/will achieve B. will act upon/will acheive C. will act upon/achieve D. act upon/achieve
44	Choose the correct spelling word	A. continuuos B. continouus C. cuuntinoos D. continuous
45	The always back home late	A. come B. comes C. came D. had come
46	Shahidaa sad song today:	A. sang B. will sing C. is singing D. had sung
47	She was the students.	A. teaches B. teach C. taught D. teaching
48	It had been since last night:	A. rain B. raining C. rained D. was raining
49	If you my advice, you your goal:	A. act upon/will achieve B. will act upon/will achieve C. will act upon/achieve D. act upon/achieve
50	choose the word with correct spelling:	A. continuuos B. continouus C. cuuntinoos D. continuous

51	choose the word with correct spelling	A. expariment B. experement C. experiment D. exparement
52	choose the word with correct spelling:	A. influance B. infloance C. infloence D. influence
53	choose the word with correct spelling:	A. parmanent B. permement C. parmanant D. permanent
54	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word Apparently means:	A. unclearly B. darkly C. as it appears D. gladly
55	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word There was <u>absolute</u> silence in the hall.	A. deep B. complete C. fearsome D. pleasant
56	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word <u>Aware of mean</u>	A. conscious B. believe C. capable of D. good at
57	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word curative means:	A. intend to health B. intend to cure C. intend to recover D. intend to
58	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word He enjoys the respect of his <u>peers</u>	A. relateives B. companions C. colleagues D. enemies
59	The people who are dissatisfied with their lives may also resort to drug addiction. The underlined word is:	A. reflexive pronoun B. relative pronoun C. possessive pronoun D. subjective pronoun
60	That was the reason why he came late. The underlined clause is a/an	A. adverb clause B. adjective clause C. noun clause D. none of these
61	I know the woman whose child was hurt. The underlined word is a:	A. verb B. conjuction C. relative pronoun D. indefinite pronoun
62	Identify the relative pronoun in the following words:	A. how B. who C. why D. since
63	Who has been punished. This is a/an:	A. adverb phrase B. adjective phrase C. adjective clause D. adverb clause
64	Sheher cat very much:	A. loved B. loving C. loves D. love
65	We the zoo next Monday.	A. shall visit B. visit C. visited D. visiting
66	The fire at night.	A. is burn B. burning C. burnt D. was burn
67	They to school when the storm broke.	A. are going B. went C. gone D. were going
68	I have been studying 3 hours:	A. for B. since C. always

		D. before
69	Choose the word with correct spelling:	A. quear B. quier C. queir D. queer
70	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. dependance B. dependence C. depandence D. depandance
71	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. absolately B. absoletely C. absalutely D. absolutely
72	Choose the word with correct spelling	A. tendency B. tindency C. tendancy D. tendincy
73	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: Drug addiction is a common problem	A. general B. mutual C. decided D. famous
74	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: <u>Genetic</u> means:	A. relating to public B. relating to human being C. relating to creation D. relating to genes
75	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: The patient made a <u>rapid</u> recovery	A. quick B. slow C. gradual D. steady
76	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: We must <u>eliminate</u> this evil.	A. remove B. control C. overcome D. hide
77	Choose the correct meaning of the underlined word: Addicts <u>undergo</u> several problems	A. face B. suffer C. create D. cause
78	The moment which is lost is lost forever.	A. indefinite pronoun B. reflexive pronoun C. possessive pronoun D. relative pronoun
79	Whom is a/an:	A. relative pronoun B. adverb C. personal pronoun D. reflexive pronoun
80	Identify the adjective phrase in the following.	A. a man with long hair B. in a polite manner C. everywhere in the word D. that makes a mistake
81	The umbrella which is red is mine. The adjective clause is the above sentence is:	A. The umbrella B. which C. which is red D. is mine
82	He is the boy who stole my pen. Here "who" is a pronoun	A. personal B. possessive C. reflexive D. relative
83	The incident happened at time.	A. Night B. Evening C. Dawn D. 11 o'clock
84	A big chunk of snow detached from the	A. Mountain B. Glacier C. Iceberg D. Hill
85	Its path become wider and	A. Safer B. Bigger C. Wider D. Deeper
		A. Thunder

86	The avalanche leapt like a wild	B. Lizerd C. Leopard D. Beast
87	The next moment, there was a great dug in it.	A. Hole B. Crash C. Panic D. Damage
88	All this happened in the wink of an/a	A. Blast B. Eye C. Explosion D. Time
89	The houses were down by blast.	A. Shaken B. Moved C. Blown D. Destroyed
90	There were bticrag black in the snow covered village.	A. Spots B. Scratches C. Marks D. Holes
91	There were bticrag black in the snow covered village.	A. Spots B. Scratches C. Marks D. Holes
92	The woman screamed and two children	A. Cried B. Wept C. Yelled D. Woke up
93	The alarm bell began to	A. Tinkle B. Ring C. Chime D. Jingle
94	The hose of was buried in the snow.	A. Smith B. William C. Albert D. Catherine
95	were lit in houses here and there.	A. Bulbs B. Candle C. Torches D. Oil lamps
96	Most of them stood like	A. Statues B. Posts C. panic stricken D. Dead people
97	Once or twice in a man has to face such a situation.	A. Year B. Century C. Decade D. Month
98	Avalanches make people dumb with	A. Arrivel B. Blasts C. Surprise D. Thunder
99	The avalanches had taken an unexpected	A. Way B. Path C. Road D. Route
100	The avalanches struck the of the village.	A. Center B. Middle C. Bank D. Side
101	The avalanches struck the of the village.	A. Center B. Middle C. Bank D. Side
102	Bartel was found after a of an hour.	A. One third B. Quarter C. Haif D. Three fourth
103	Bartel's was covered in	A. Snow B. Sharpnels C. Debris D. Blankets

104	Bartel,s was a bit wounded.	A. Head B. Leg C. Hand D. Chin
105	Bartel was the to be brought to the first aid post.	A. Sixth B. First C. Third D. Second
106	None of them was seriously	A. Cared B. Thinkimg C. Injured D. Hurt
107	None of them was seriously	A. Hurt B. Injured C. Thinkimg D. Cared
108	John's wife was sitting on the	A. Chair B. Carpet C. Stool D. Bed
109	People were helping the	A. Boy B. Doctor C. Practitioner D. Nurse
110	There was a strong smell of	A. lodine B. Oil C. Petrol D. Medicine
111	There was shortage of	A. Beds B. Bandages C. Medicine D. Strechers
112	They sent out and demanded blankets, quilts and mattresses.`	A. Texts B. Signals C. Messages D. Messengers
113	Tom stood at the	A. Window B. Wall C. Gate D. Door
114	Two were buried under the snow.	A. Dogs B. Boys C. Woman D. Houses
115	Tom could not go with the squad.	A. Helping B. Resuce C. Helicopter D. Flighter
116	The rescue squad took away all the and sticks.	A. Equipments B. Bandages C. Poles D. Medicine
117	Albert and his parent lived in the part of the village.	A. Upper B. Lower C. Far D. Central